
 
 

THE GRANT PROGRAM 
Missouri River Historical Development, Inc. 

 
 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT 
TOURISM 
 
Saturday	
  in	
  the	
  Park	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   $	
  7,500.00	
  
	
   Repair	
  &	
  Erect	
  Secondary	
  Stage	
  
	
  

Oto	
  VFW	
  Little	
  Sioux	
  Valley	
  Post	
  9124	
   	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  1,540.00	
  
	
   Banquet	
  Tables	
  
	
  

Siouxland	
  Youth	
  Athletics	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
   	
  10,000.00	
  
	
   Scoreboards	
  	
  
	
  

Siouxland	
  Paw	
  Prints	
  Rescue	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  5,000.00	
  
	
  	
   Spay/Neuter	
  animals	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
    
 
Total for Economic Development, 
Community Improvement and    _________ 
Tourism         $24,040.00 
 
 
HUMAN SERVICES - HEALTH SERVICES 
 
Woodbury County Emergency Mgt.       $10,000.00 
 Jaws of Life 
 
Community Action Agency             9,900.00 



 Replace Retaining Wall 
 
Sioux City Salvation Army     10,000.00 
 Dishwasher 
 
Goodwill Industries       10,000.00 
 Bobcat 
 
Anthon Ambulance & Rescue    10,000.00 
 `Ambulance Cot 
 
Total for Human Services, Health        _________ 
Services              $49,900.00 
 
 
CIVIC, PUBLIC, PATRIOTIC, CHARITABLE, 
RELIGIOUS 

 
City of Sloan       $10,000.00 
 Outdoor Warning Siren 
 
Department of Corrections        8,122.56 
 Body Armor 
 
Siouxland Dive & Rescue Team       8,669.24 
 Divators, tender Communicator 
 
City of Sioux City Fire & Rescue       9,995.00 
 Fire Simulation Training Software 
 
Siouxland Ctr. For Active Generation s     9,270.93 
 Computers & Parking lot Repairs 
 



City of Moville         10,000.00 
 Main Street Pavilion 
 
Siouxland Humane Society        5,000.00 
 Spay & Neuter Animals 
 
Total for Civic, Public, Patriotic,   _________ 
Charitable, Religious     $61,057.73 

 
  
LEISURE, CULTURAL, HISTORICAL 
 
Hornick Depot Museum      $  6,420.00 
 Paint for Depot & Barn 
 
City of Cushing         10,000.00 
 Playground Equipment 
 
C’Ville Rural Woodbury Co. Historical Soc.     9,520.00 
 Windows, Frames, Doors 
 
City of Anthon           1,448.00 
 Update Town History Books 
 
United Orthodox Synagogue        3,700.00 
 Tower Repair 
 
Sioux City Scottish Rite       10,000.00 
 Window Replacement 
 

_________ 
Total for Leisure, Historical & Cultural $41,088.00 



EDUCATION 
 
S’land Informational Group for the Blind $  4,125.52 
 Update Telephone System, Website 
 
Westwood Community Schools     10.000.00 
 Stage Risers 
 
Sioux City Schools East Middle     10,000.00 
 Portable Sound System for Gym 
 
Sioux City Schools Safety Committee    10,000.00 
 Automated Defibrillators 
 
Sioux City Schools North High        5,000.00 
 Digital Media Production Room 
 
Danbury Catholic Schools         5,000.00 
 Computer Lab 
 
Sioux City Boys Club          5,000.00 
 Computers 
 
Bishop Heelan Catholic Schools       5,000.00 
 Computers 
         _________ 
Total for Education      $54,125.52 
 
 
GRAND TOTAL GRANTS FOR 2012 =  $230,211.25 
 



MISSOURI RIVER HISTORICAL 
DEVEPMENT, INC. 

 
Has funded the following in 2012: 

 
MRHD 2012 Scholarship Contributions: 
 
Briar Cliff College Scholarship   $9,000.00 
 
Morningside College Scholarship     9,000.00 
 
Western Iowa Tech College Scholarships    9,000.00 
 
St. Lukes Nursing College      3,000.00 
 
Total Scholarships for 2011        $30,000.00 
        
 
OTHER GRANTS 
 
SIOUX CITY LEWIS AND CLARK  
INTERPRETIVE CENTER – Operatiing Funds       $535,000.00 
 
Festival of Trees – Community Action Agency       5,000.00 
 
Sioux City Christmas Parade – Downtown Partners      4,000.00 
 
Holiday Gifts 
 Pier Center for Autism       25,000.00 
 Foodbank of Siouxland       25,000.00 
 
 



ANNUAL GRANT PROGRAMS 
MAY    1994  31 GRANTS       $  28,418.50 
NOVEMBER     1994  36 GRANTS       $  80,192.00 
MAY    1995  36 GRANTS       $  89,022.90 
NOVEMBER     1995  40 GRANTS       $  88,093.27 
MAY    1996  26 GRANTS        $105,008.41 
 
NOVEMBER     1996  34 GRANTS       $120,103.95 
MAY    1997  28 GRANTS           $114,088.43 
NOVEMBER     1997  26 GRANTS       $  98,311.54 
MAY    1998  30 GRANTS         $198,233.14 
MAY    1999  30 GRANTS       $224,464.42 
 
MAY    2000  26 GRANTS       $203,390.57 
MAY    2001  22 GRANTS       $198,763.31 
MAY    2002  22 GRANTS       $247,080.78 
MAY    2003  28 GRANTS        $214,912.82 
MAY    2004  32 GRANTS        $225,358.51 
 
MAY    2005  26 GRANTS        $222,759.29 
MAY    2006  25 GRANTS        $223,436.89 
MAY    2007  29 GRANTS       $225,399.39 
MAY    2008  38 GRANTS       $282,194.33 
MAY    2009  35 GRANTS       $234,899.90 
 
MAY    2010  26 GRANTS       $232,693.91 
MAY    2011  31 GRANTS       $270,718.16 
MAY    2012  30 GRANTS       $230,211.25 
 
TOTAL ANNUAL GRANTS AWARDED       687 
 
TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED      $4,157,755.67 
 



SPECIAL PROJECTS & HOLIDAY GIFTS 
MAY   1996  4 AWARDS             $384,900.00 
MAY   1997  6 AWARDS             $560,192.60 
DECEMBER  1997  1 HOLIDAY GIFT            $  30,500.00 
DECEMBER  1998  3 HOLIDAY GIFTS           $  32,500.00 
DECEMBER  1999  3 HOLIDAY GIFTS           $  30,000.00 
DECEMBER  2000  2 HOLIDAY GIFTS      $  35,000.00 
DECEMBER   2001  2 HOLIDAY GIFTS      $  27,685.00 
DECEMBER   2002  1 HOLIDAY GIFT       $  39,750.00 
DECEMBER  2003  1 HOLIDAY GIFT       $  25,000.00 
DECEMBER  2004  1 HOLIDAY GIFT       $  45,000.00 
DECEMBER  2005  1 HOLIDAY GIFT        $  50,000.00 
JANUARY  2006  6 AWARDS        $150,000.00 
MARCH   2006  TYSON EVENT CTR      $500,000.00 
MAY   2006  STOCKYARDS BOOK      $  35,000.00 
DECEMBER  2006  3 HOLIDAY GIFTS      $  50,000.00 
MARCH   2007 STOCKYARDS BOOK #2   $  40,000.00 
DECEMBER   2007 3 HOLIDAY GIFTS       $  50,000.00 
SEPTEMBER  2008 16 SPECIAL PROJECTS      $856,500.00 
DECEMBER     2008 3 HOLIDAY GIFTS       $  50,000.00 
DECEMBER     2008 L & C FOUNDATION      $250,000.00 
DECEMBER     2009 4 HOLIDAY GIFTS       $  55,000.00 
DECEMBER  2009 L & C FOUNDATION      $250,000.00 
APRIL   2010 4 SCHOLARSHIPS       $  30,000.00 
OCTOBER        2010 3 SPECIAL GRANTS      $249,826.50 
DECEMBER   2010 3 HOLIDAY GIFTS       $100,000.00 
DECEMBER  2010 L & C FOUNDATION      $250,000.00 
JANUARY  2011 4 SCHOLARSHIPS              $  30,000.00 
NOVEMBER  2011 FESTIVAL OF TREES     $     5,000.00 
DECEMBER  2011 HOLIDAY PARADE     $     4,000.00 
JANUARY   2012 3 HOLIDAY GIFTS              $100,000.00 
MARCH   2012 4 SCHOLARSHIPS   30,000.00 
 
PROJECTS & HOLIDAY GIFTS            $4,343,854.10 



 

M.R.H.D. CONTRIBUTIONS TO  
WOODBURY COUNTY NON 
PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

AND PROJECTS   
MAY 1994 – MAY 2012 

 
 
 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
TOTAL ANNUAL GRANTS          $4,157,755.67 
 
PROJECTS & HOLIDAY GIFTS   $4,343,854.10 
 
SIOUX CITYLEWIS & CLARK  
INTERPRETIVE CENTER             $4,000,000.00 
 
BETTY STRONG 
ENCOUNTER CENTER     $3,600,000.00 
   
OPERATION OF CENTER    $4,555,500.00 
 2002 - 2011 

 
GRAND TOTAL 

$20,657,109.77 
 


